
APPENDIX E 

EA and FONSI Distribution List 



Distribution List for NEPA Documents 

A list of agencies and persons who will receive copies of the Environmental Assessment 

State and County Agencies 

Mr. Steven M. Neuhaus 

Orange County Executive 

40 Matthews St. Suite 104 

Goshen, NY 10924 

ceoffice@orangecountygov.com 

845-291-2700

John Bonafide 

Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic 

Preservation 

New York State Office of Historic Preservation 

Field Services Bureau 

Peebles Island 

P.O. Box 189 

Waterford, NY 12188-0189 

(518) 237-8643

Ms. Lisa Masi, Wildlife Biologist 

NYS DEC- Region 3 

Bureau of Wildlife 

21 South Putt Corners Road 

New Paltz, NY 12561 

Immasi@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

845-256-2257

Ms. Kelly Turturro, Regional Director 

NYS DEC-Region 3 

21 South Putt Corners Road 

New Paltz, NY 12561 

kturturro@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

845-256-3033

Federal Agencies 

Ms. Grace Musumeci, Chief 

Environmental Review Section 

USEPA-Region II 

290 Broadway 

New York, NY 10007-1866 

musumeci.grace@epa.gov 

212-637-3738

Ms. Sandra Doran, Fish and Wildlife Biologist 

US Fish and Wildlife Service 

New York Field Office 

3817 Luker Rd. 

Cortland, NY 13045 

sandra_doran@fws.gov 

607-753-9334 x0586

Tribal 

Nathan Allison 

Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 

Stockbridge Munsee Band of Mohican Indians 

65 1st Street 

Troy, NY 12180 

Nathan.allison@mohican-nsn.gov 

Erin Thompson-Paden 

Delaware Nation Historic Preservation Director 

31064 SH 281 

P.O. Box 825 

Anadarko, OK   73005 

Office: 405-247-2448 ex. 1403 

Cell: 480-275-9009 

epaden@delawarenation-nsn.gov 
Susan Bachor 

Delaware Tribe of Indians 

Historic Preservation Representative 

P.O. Box 64 or 100 Church Street 

Pocono Lake, PA 18347 

sbachor@delawaretribe.org 

*This cell intentionally left blank.



Interested Parties 

Mr. Jeff Anzevino, Director of Land Use 

Advocacy 

Scenic Hudson Inc. 

1 Civic Center Plaza, #200 

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 

janzevino@scenichudson.org 

Ms. Michelle Smith, Executive Director 

Hudson Highlands Land Trust 

PO Box 226 

Garrison, NY 10524 

Michelle.smith@hhlt.org 

Ms. Erin Doran, Staff Attorney 

Hudson River Keeper 

E-House 

78 North Broadway 

White Plains, NY 10603 

Mr. Scott Keller, Executive Director 

Hudson River Valley Greenway Communities 

Council 

625 Broadway, 4th Floor 

Albany, NY 12207-2995 

Scott.keller@hudsongreenway.ny.gov 

Ms. Diane Gocha, Business Manager 

Bascobel Restoration Inc. 

1601 Route 9D 

Garrison, NY 10524 

dgocha@boscobel.org 

Mrs. Stella Bailey, Historian 

Town of Highland Historical Society 

303 Main Street 

Highland Falls, NY 10928 

 

Mr. Michael Armstrong, President 

Chapel of Our Lady Restoration Inc. 

Box 43 

Cold Spring-on-Hudson, NY 10524 

Woodbury Historical Society 

543 Route 32 

PO BOX 30 

Highland Mills, NY 10930 

 

Public Venues 

Ms. Rebecca Shuler, Town Clerk 

Town of Highlands 

254 Main Street 

Highland Falls, NY 10928 

Ms. Regina Taylor, Village Clerk 

Village of Highland Falls 

303 Main Street 

Highland Falls, NY 10928 

Highland Falls Public Library 

298 Main Street 

Highland Falls, NY 10928 

Ms. Desiree Potvin, Town Clerk 

Town of Woodbury 

511 Route 32 

P.O. Box 1004 

Highland Mills, NY 10930 

 

Woodbury Public Library 

16 County Route 105 

Highland Mills, NY 10930 

Woodbury Public Library 

Ida Cornell Branch 

23 Smith Clove Road 

Central Valley, NY 10917 

Renata McGee, Town Clerk  

Town of Cornwall 

183 Main Street 

Cornwall, NY 12518 

The Cornwall Public Library 

395 Hudson Street 

Cornwall, NY 12518 

Cornwall Historical Society 

183 Main Street, 1st Floor 

Cornwall, NY 12518 

*This cell intentionally left blank. 



Newspapers Publishing the Notice of Availability 

Times Herald Record  

PO Box 2046 

Middletown, NY 10940 

legals@th-record.com 

845-346-3059

PointerView c/o Times Herald Record 

PO Box 2046   

Middletown, NY 10940 

legals@th-record.com 

845-346-3059

Cornwall Local    

PO Box 518 

Cornwall NY 12518 

admin@thecornwalllocal.com 

845-534-7771

The News of the Highlands 

PO Box 45 

Highland Falls, NY 10928 

admin@thecornwalllocal.com 

845-534-7771




